07-29-2010 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) Inited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) JUL 2 6 2010 103603017 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac-2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Future Graphics Imaging Corporation **⊠** No 1175 Aviation Place Name: Mitsubishi Kagaku Imaging Corporation San Fernando, CA 91340 Internal ☐ Association ☐ Individual(s) Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 1175 Aviation Place X Corporation-State: Delaware City: San Fernando Other State: CA Citizenship (see guidelines)___ Country: USA Zip: 91340 Additional names of conveying parties attached? | Yes | No Citizenship _____ Association General Partnership Citizenship _____ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 6/30/2010 Corporation Citizenship USA ★ Assignment Merger Citizenship __ Other Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1881749 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Karin E. Peterka Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1175 Aviation Place X Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: <u>San Fernando</u> State: CA Zip:<u>91340</u> 07/29/2010 HTON11 00000003 1881749 01 FC:8521 Phone Number: <u>(818) 837-3903</u> Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: (818) 838-7053 Authorized User Name _ Email Address: karinp@fgimaging.com 9. Signature:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Karin E. Peterka

Name of Person Signing

_ Total number of pages including cover [

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS ("Assignment") is made as of June 30, 2010, by and between FUTURE GRAPHICS IMAGING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 1175 Aviation Place, San Fernando, CA 91340 ("Assignor") for the benefit of MITSUBISHI KAGAKU IMAGING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") having a business address of 1175 Aviation Place, San Fernando, CA 91340.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and is using, and is the owner of all of the right, title, and interest in, to and under, the trademarks and service marks, as set forth in **SCHEDULE 1** attached hereto (the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Agreement of Merger dated June 15, 2010 (the "Merger Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor and Assignee merge into a single corporation, and upon the merger becoming effective, all property, rights, privileges, franchises, patents, trademarks, licenses, registrations and other assets of Assignor shall be transferred to and vested in Assignee, including Assignor's property rights under the Assigned Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest that Assignor may have throughout the world in and to the Assigned Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for any past, present, or future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and in the Merger Agreement, and for good and valuable legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's legal and equitable right, title and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks (including the registrations thereof and applications therefor (wherever filed)), together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, throughout the world, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0881

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require, in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate this Assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor hereby agrees that this Assignment may be recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other office in foreign countries deemed applicable by the Assignee, and, accordingly, that Assignee will be reflected as the successor in title to the Assigned Trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by, the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee to the same extent as if each such successor and assign were named a party hereto.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0882 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

FUTURE GRAPHICS IMAGING CORPORATION,

a Delaware Corporation

By: Yasuo Semba

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Accepted By:

ASSIGNEE:

MITSUBISHI KAGAKU IMAGING CORPORATION,

a Delaware Corporation

Name: Yasuo Semba

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 07/26/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004249 FRAME: 0883